
Visayas Stah University
BIDS AI{D AWARDS COiIMITTEE

visca, Baybay CiV, Leyte
?elefax (O53) 563-7108

INVITATION TO BID

The Msayas State University through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites
supplierymanuPacturers/distibutors to apply br eligibility and to bid fur the hereunder project:

Name of Project
LocaUon
Brief Descripuon

Tobl Approved &dget
for the Contract
Source of Fund
Dellvery Period

Supply and Delivery of Office and I.T. Equipment (GOODS-1F15-D)
Visayas State University, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte
All{n-One Workshtlon fur Non-Linear Mdeo & Ar.rdio Prcduction, Digital Single
Lens Reflo( Camera, LED Flat Screen Monibrfry, ek...

Php 12,r17,000.00
General Fund - Equlpment Rehab
30 Calendar Days

Prospective bidders should have o<perlence in undertaking a similar proJect wlthin the last 2 years with
an amount of at least 5090 of the proposd project fur bidding. The descripuon of an eligible bldder is
contained in the Bidding Documents particularly ln Section II Instruction to Bidders.

Elidding Wll be conducGd through open competitive bidding prccedures using a nondiscretionary
"pasvfail" criterion as specified in the implementing Rules and Reguhuons (IRR) of Republic Act 9184
(RA 9184), otherwise known as the "Govemment Procurement Reform Act". It is also resbicted to Filipino
citizens/sole proprietorshlps, parherships or organization with at least sixty percent (60%) inbrest or
outsbndlng capital share belonging to ctflzens of the ttiltppines.

The significant schedules and deadlines of procurement activities are shown below:

The BAC will issue a complete set of Bidding Documenb (BDs) to interesH bidders at the Office of the
Vrce President for Administ"Uon & Flnance (OVPAF), VSU, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte upon paym€nt of a
non-refundable amount of Php 12,100.00 to the VSU Cashier. Bids must be accompanied by a bid
security in the amount of and acc€ptable form as staH in Section 21,2 of he Rarised IRR.

Bids shall be opened in the presence of bidder's representatives who choose to atEnd. Late bHs shall rpt
be accepted. Bids received in o(cess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected during Ud opening.

The vSU MC reserves the rlght to accept or reject any bld and to annul the bidding process any time
Hore conEact award without incunlng any liability to the affected bidders.

1. A\ailability and Issuance of Bidding Documents 27 Norember - 15 December 2015, 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

2. Pre-M Conftrence 04 December 2015 (Friday) 2:00 PM

3. Submission & Receipt of Bids UnUl 17 December 2015 Clhursday) 1:59 PM

4. Opening of Bids 17 December 2015 fThurday), 2:00 PM

Noted:


